CLARIFICATION no. 7
Procurement number OP/D/05/15

Published on February 8, 2016

Regarding the requests for additional clarifications of the bidding document for the
procurement no. OP/D/05/15 - Procurement of furniture and equipment for the first group of
schools within ,,School Modernisation Programme*, we deliver the following answers:

1. BIDDER’S QUESTION:
Please confirm that as evidence of financial capacity under clause b) we may submit

certificate issued by NBS.

ANSWER:
The answer is yes.

2. BIDDER’S QUESTION:
Please confirm that evidence of business capacity, i.e. a certificate signed by the contracting
authority, should not be translated into English.

ANSWER:
The answer is yes.

3. BIDDER’S QUESTION:

Can we submit mutually signed contract in the Serbian language instead of certificate signed
by the contracting authority, as evidence of business capacity? Confirm that is not necessary
to translate them into English?

ANSWER:
The answer is negative. Bidder has to submit certificate signed by the contracting authority.

4. BIDDER’S QUESTION:

If the reference certificate signed by the contracting authority is expressed in dinars, we would
like clarification regarding how the calculate it in euro. What exchange rate should we take
into account, given that the business capacity must be in the value of the bid, which is in

euros?

ANSWER:
Please refer to Clarification no. 4 published on February 2, 2016, Answer number 2.

5. BIDDER’S QUESTION:
Please confirm that the value of the goods in the form no. 8 should be expressed in euros
without VAT.

ANSWER:
Please refer to Clarification no. 4 published on February 2, 2016, Answer number 2 and 3.
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6. BIDDER’S QUESTION:
Please confirm that in the form 8 in the column "specification of goods that are the subject of

public procurement" is sufficient to specify the type of equipment, for example "Printer,
projector".

ANSWER:
The answer is yes.

7. BIDDER’S QUESTION:
In clause 2.3 of the Conditions for participation in the procurement procedure, technical

capacity for Lot 1, you require the van for transportation of furniture with capacity up to
850kg. Is it possible to submit evidence for the van with capacity over this and why it needs to
be a van with capacity of up to 850 kg?

ANSWER:
The answer is yes. You may submit evidence for van with capacity over 850 kg.

Chairman of the Procurement Commission
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